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DIPLOMA IN YOGA AND NATUROPATHY
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the provisions made by the Central Council for Research in Yoga and Naturopathy (CCRYN) for the grant of permission to the institutes for awarding diploma in Yoga and Naturopathy;

(b) the details of the institutes granted permission for the purpose during the last three years and the current year, State/UTwise;

(c) whether complaints have been received against some institutes for awarding diploma in Yoga and Naturopathy without having any permission to do so;

(d) if so, the details thereof during the said period; and

(e) the action taken against such institutes?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a) No. The Central Council for Research in Yoga and Naturopathy (CCRYN), New Delhi is not involved in granting permission to the Institutes for awarding Diploma in Yoga and Naturopathy at present.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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